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RACING | EVENTS

XVIII Copa S&o Paulo Light 2025 7a Etapa

SENIORES SS/S-PRO

30 TREINO - SPRO/SS
Practice (20:00 Time) started at 14:02:57

Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km .
15/08/2025 14:02 .

I
H N

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of O
6 50.987 +0.346 14:08:20.986 14 50.995 +0.129 14:16:18.14
(101) JONATHAN LOUIS 7 4:18.939 +3:28.298 14:12:39.925 15 52.160 +1.294 14:17:10.3(
1 1:01.201 +10.882 14:03:58.845 8 51.780 +1.139 14:13:31.705 16 51.376 +0.510 14:18:01.67
2 56.766 +6.447 14:04:55.611 9 50.809 +0.168 14:14:22.514 17 51.112 +0.246 14:18:52.7¢
3 55.015 +4.696 14:05:50.626 10 50.718 +0.077 14:15:13.232 18 51.041 +0.175 14:19:43.87
4 53.487 +3.168 14:06:44.113 1" 50.842 +0.201 14:16:04.074 19 50.880 +0.014 14:20:34.71
5 51.668 +1.349 14:07:35.781 12 51.048 +0.407 14:16:55.122 20 51.223 +0.357 14:21:25.9¢
6 53.128 +2.809 14:08:28.909 13 50.788 +0.147 14:17:45.910 21 51.116 +0.250 14:22:17.05
7 51.337 +1.018 14:09:20.246 14 50.860 +0.219 14:18:36.770
8 50.796 +0.477 14:10:11.042 15 1:40.831 +50.190 14:20:17.601 (72) DOUGLAS HIAR
9 50.791 +0.472 14:11:01.833 16 51.622 +0.981 14:21:09.223 1 58.405 +7.450 14:03:59.4¢
10 50.693 +0.374 14:11:52.526 17 50.735 +0.094 14:21:59.958 2 54.574 +3.619 14:04:54.0€
1 3:37.825  +2:47.506 14:15:30.351 18 14:22:50.599 3 51.840 +0.885 14:05:45.9(
12 58.130 +7.811 14:16:28.481 4 51.555 +0.600 14:06:37 .4¢
13 53.101 +2.782 14:17:21.582 (205) VINICIUS CORBO 5 51.193 +0.238 14:07:28.6°
14 50.747 +0.428 14:18:12.329 1 1:00.614 +9.834 14:05:20.179 6 51.199 +0.244 14:08:19.8¢
15 50.482 +0.163 14:19:02.811 2 53.429 +2.649 14:06:13.608 7 1:36.783 +45.828 14:09:56.63
16 50.665 +0.346 14:19:53.476 3 52.181 +1.401 14:07:05.789 8 52.627 +1.672 14:10:49.2°
@ 50319 | 14:20:43.795 4 51.375 +0.595 14:07:57.164 9 51.329 +0.374 14:11:40.5¢
18 50.671 +0.352 14:21:34.466 5 51.176 +0.396 14:08:48.340 10 51.265 +0.310 14:12:31.8¢
19 50.475 +0.156 14:22:24.941 6 51.017 +0.237 14:09:39.357 11 51.125 +0.170 14:13:22.97
7 50.944 +0.164 14:10:30.301 12 51.173 +0.218 14:14:14 .15
(128) DENNIS DIRANI 8 2:08.614 +1:17.834 14:12:38.915 13 51.177 +0.222 14:15:05.32
1 1:03.709 +13.314 14:04:07.805 9 51.852 +1.072 14:13:30.767 14 51.166 +0.211 14:15:56.4¢
2 3:28.735 +2:38.340 14:07:36.540 10 51.072 +0.292 14:14:21.839 15 51.300 +0.345 14:16:47.7¢
3 56.240 +5.845 14:08:32.780 1 50.950 +0.170 14:15:12.789 16 51.163 +0.208 14:17:38.95
4 51.473 +1.078 14:09:24.253 12 51.170 +0.390 14:16:03.959 17 51.251 +0.296 14:18:30.2C
5 50.782 +0.387 14:10:15.035 13 51.435 +0.655 14:16:55.394 18 1:48.392 +57.437 14:20:18.6(
6 50.600 +0.205 14:11:05.635 14 50.992 +0.212 14:17:46.386 19 52.322 +1.367 14:21:10.92
7 50.451 +0.056 14:11:56.086 15 14:18:37.166 20 51.223 +0.268 14:22:02.14
8 50.565 +0.170 14:12:46.651 16 3:52.822 +3:02.042 14:22:29.988 21 IEXEA 14:22:53.1(
9 2:50.902 +2:00.507 14:15:37.553
10 1:01.679 +11.284 14:16:39.232 (76) RAPHAEL FILIZOLA (22) MIGUEL KALIL
11 50.964 +0.569 14:17:30.196 1 57.585 +6.801 14:04:12.642 1 1:02.131 +11.101 14:04:15.6€
12 50.592 +0.197 14:18:20.788 2 52.487 +1.703 14:05:05.129 2 52.966 +1.936 14:05:08.62
13 50.487 +0.092 14:19:11.275 3 52.163 +1.379 14:05:57.292 3 51.884 +0.854 14:06:00.51
i 50395 | 14:20:01.670 4 51.802 +1.018 14:06:49.094 4 51.930 +0.900 14:06:52.44
15 50.400 +0.005 14:20:52.070 5 51.391 +0.607 14:07:40.485 5 51.620 +0.590 14:07:44.0¢
16 50.503 +0.108 14:21:42.573 6 51.326 +0.542 14:08:31.811 6 51.733 +0.703 14:08:35.7¢
7 51.166 +0.382 14:09:22.977 7 51.306 +0.276 14:09:27.0¢
(102) ALAN SYNTHES 8 52.716 +1.932 14:10:15.693 8 2:33.400 +1:42.370 14:12:00.4¢
1 1:00.276 +9.864 14:05:27.344 9 51.204 +0.420 14:11:06.897 9 54.413 +3.383 14:12:54.91
2 54.295 +3.883 14:06:21.639 10 50.972 +0.188 14:11:57.869 10 51.865 +0.835 14:13:46.77
3 53.249 +2.837 14:07:14.888 " 50.996 +0.212 14:12:48.865 11 51.362 +0.332 14:14:38.1:
4 52.088 +1.676 14:08:06.976 12 50.793 +0.009 14:13:39.658 12 51.462 +0.432 14:15:29.6(
5 51.203 +0.791 14:08:58.179 13 4:40.395 +3:49.611 14:18:20.053 13 51.388 +0.358 14:16:20.9¢
6 50.887 +0.475 14:09:49.066 14 53.555 +2.771 14:19:13.608 14 51.457 +0.427 14:17:12.44
7 50.762 +0.350 14:10:39.828 15 51.059 +0.275 14:20:04.667 15 51.197 +0.167 14:18:03.64
8 50.462 +0.050 14:11:30.290 16 50.937 +0.153 14:20:55.604 16 51.206 +0.176 14:18:54.8¢
9 51.267 +0.855 14:12:21.557 17 50.842 +0.058 14:21:46.446 17 51.411 +0.381 14:19:46.26
10 50.502 +0.090 14:13:12.059 18 50.784 14:22:37.230 18 51.088 +0.058 14:20:37.3¢
" 51.072 +0.660 14:14:03.131 19 51.184 +0.154 14:21:28.5¢
12 2:22831  +1:32.419 14:16:25.962 (113) RAFAEL PASTORELLO 20 14:22:19.5¢€
13 51.038 +0.626 14:17:17.000 1 58.936 +8.070 14:04:00.572
14 50.604 +0.192 14:18:07.604 2 55.201 +4.335 14:04:55.773 (62) RENATO RUSSO
15 51.129 +0.717 14:18:58.733 3 53.187 +2.321 14:05:48.960 1 59.690 +8.630 14:04:04.2
16 50.663 +0.251 14:19:49.396 4 51.777 +0.911 14:06:40.737 2 52.366 +1.306 14:04:56.57
17 50.618 +0.206 14:20:40.014 5 51.082 +0.216 14:07:31.819 3 52.030 +0.970 14:05:48.6(
N 50412 | 14:21:30.426 6 14:08:22.685 4 51.463 +0.403 14:06:40.07
7 51.193 +0.327 14:09:13.878 5 51.299 +0.239 14:07:31.37
(4) FERNANDO OIZUMI 8 1:56.188 +1:05.322 14:11:10.066 6 51.151 +0.091 14:08:22.52
1 1:00.493 +9.852 14:03:58.970 9 52.474 +1.608 14:12:02.540 7 51.130 +0.070 14:09:13.6¢
2 54.817 +4.176 14:04:53.787 10 51.066 +0.200 14:12:53.606 8 2:16.023 +1:24.963 14:11:29.67
3 53.719 +3.078 14:05:47.506 1 51.302 +0.436 14:13:44.908 9 53.515 +2.455 14:12:23.1€
4 51.457 +0.816 14:06:38.963 12 51.189 +0.323 14:14:36.097 10 51.633 +0.573 14:13:14.8:
5 51.036 +0.395 14:07:29.999 13 51.051 +0.185 14:15:27.148 11 51.214 +0.154 14:14:06.02
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Federagdo de Automobilismo de Sdo Paulo

RACING | EVENTS

:XVIII Copa S&o Paulo Light 2025 7a Etapa
SENIORES SS/S-PRO Kartodromo Ayrton Senna 1,200 km
30 TREINO - SPRO/SS 15/08/2025 14:02 .
Practice (20:00 Time) started at 14:02:57

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of [
12 51.284 +0.224 14:14:57.320 2 52.556 +1.209 14:04:50.350
13 3:37.557 +2:46.497 14:18:34.877 3 52.298 +0.951 14:05:42.648
14 54.917 +3.857 14:19:29.794 4 51.712 +0.365 14:06:34.360
15 51.643 +0.583 14:20:21.437 5 51.640 +0.293 14:07:26.000
16 51.383 +0.323 14:21:12.820 6 51.719 +0.372 14:08:17.719
17 51.186 +0.126 14:22:04.006 7 4:26.917 +3:35.570 14:12:44.636
18 51.060 14:22:55.066 8 57.024 +5.677 14:13:41.660
9 52.427 +1.080 14:14:34.087
(215) DIOGO ZUCARELLI 10 51.861 +0.514 14:15:25.948
1 56.902 +5.749 14:03:59.973 1 51.544 +0.197 14:16:17.492
2 53.565 +2.412 14:04:53.538 12 53.822 +2.475 14:17:11.314
3 52.158 +1.005 14:05:45.696 13 51.961 +0.614 14:18:03.275
4 51.629 +0.476 14:06:37.325 14 51.371 +0.024 14:18:54.646
5 52.110 +0.957 14:07:29.435 15 52.170 +0.823 14:19:46.816
6 51.305 +0.152 14:08:20.740 16 51.473 +0.126 14:20:38.289
7 51.409 +0.256 14:09:12.149 17 14:21:29.636
8 3:03.774  +2:12.621 14:12:15.923 18 51.374 +0.027 14:22:21.010
9 52.318 +1.165 14:13:08.241
10 51.390 +0.237 14:13:59.631 (369) FELIPE PRINOTTI
11 51.227 +0.074 14:14:50.858 1 1:01.796 +9.961 14:04:06.853
12 51.228 +0.075 14:15:42.086 2 57.730 +5.895 14:05:04.583
13 51.170 +0.017 14:16:33.256 3 54.207 +2.372 14:05:58.790
14 51.264 +0.111 14:17:24.520 4 53.233 +1.398 14:06:52.023
15 51.237 +0.084 14:18:15.757 5 52.664 +0.829 14:07:44.687
16 51.296 +0.143 14:19:07.053 6 52.603 +0.768 14:08:37.290
17 51.153 14:19:58.206 7 52.250 +0.415 14:09:29.540
8 52.059 +0.224 14:10:21.599
(7) RAFAEL PIAZZON 9 52.541 +0.706 14:11:14.140
1 57.705 +6.399 14:04:04.705 10 52.559 +0.724 14:12:06.699
2 53.136 +1.830 14:04:57.841 1" 2:29.663 +1:37.828 14:14:36.362
3 52.273 +0.967 14:05:50.114 12 53.986 +2.151 14:15:30.348
4 51.823 +0.517 14:06:41.937 13 52.168 +0.333 14:16:22.516
5 51.741 +0.435 14:07:33.678 14 51.965 +0.130 14:17:14.481
6 51.543 +0.237 14:08:25.221 15 51.945 +0.110 14:18:06.426
7 51.724 +0.418 14:09:16.945 16 52.835 +1.000 14:18:59.261
8 14:10:08.251 17 14:19:51.096
9 2:08.575 +1:17.269 14:12:16.826 18 51.883 +0.048 14:20:42.979
10 52.749 +1.443 14:13:09.575 19 51.961 +0.126 14:21:34.940
11 51.571 +0.265 14:14:01.146 20 51.878 +0.043 14:22:26.818
12 51.512 +0.206 14:14:52.658
13 51.396 +0.090 14:15:44.054 (77) BRUNO DE SA
14 51.448 +0.142 14:16:35.502 1 1:07.130 +15.118 14:04:09.155
15 3116713 +2:25.407 14:19:52.215 2 54.842 +2.830 14:05:03.997
16 54.013 +2.707 14:20:46.228 3 52.597 +0.585 14:05:56.594
17 51.711 +0.405 14:21:37.939 4 53.042 +1.030 14:06:49.636
18 51.420 +0.114 14:22:29.359 5 53.565 +1.553 14:07:43.201
6 2:19.372 +1:27.360 14:10:02.573
(197) HERCULES CARDOSO 7 55.468 +3.456 14:10:58.041
7 1:00.600 19277 74:05:20.606 52012 | 14:11:50.053
2 53.569 +2.246 14:06:14.175 9 52.515 +0.503 14:12:42.568
3 52.245 +0.922 14:07:06.420 10 4:24.231 +3:32.219 14:17:06.799
4 51.661 +0.338 14:07:58.081 11 58.720 +6.708 14:18:05.519
5 51.585 +0.262 14:08:49.666 12 56.788 +4.776 14:19:02.307
6 51.380 +0.057 14:09:41.046
7 51.360 +0.037 14:10:32.406
8 4:49.013 +3:57.690 14:15:21.419
9 53.659 +2.336 14:16:15.078
10 51.702 +0.379 14:17:06.780
11 52.222 +0.899 14:17:59.002
12 51.501 +0.178 14:18:50.503
13 51.437 +0.114 14:19:41.940
14 51.338 +0.015 14:20:33.278
15 14:21:24.601
(34) LEO MARCELLI
1 57.145 +5.798 14:03:57.794
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